

MAC case No. 110/2021 (CIS NO-110/2021),CNR Number :WBDD01-001578-2021
Present : M. K. Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

19/24-06-2025

The case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP/Insurance files hazira.

Claimant No. I, Putul Das placed in the witness box, who is examined & cross-examined as PW-1 and discharged. In course of evidence, the documents are marked as per Exhibit list.

One prayer is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the Claimant to get back his original

Aadhar Card of Kartick Das & Putul Das which is considered and allowed. Return the

Aadhar Card to Kartick Das & Putul Das on proper receipt.

Ld. advocate for the claimant files a petition, praying for time for further evidence which is considered and allowed upon hearing both sides.

Fix-19-07-2025 for further evidence.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.