

MAC Case No.110/2021 (CIS NO-110/2021),CNR Number :WBDD01-001578-2021
Present : M. K. Prasad, (JO Code : WB00779).

21/20-08-2025

The case is fixed for further evidence.

Claimant files hazira of witness, Amit Barman and written deposition in chief. He is examined & cross-examined as PW-2 and discharged.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of OP/Insurance files hazira.

Fix 10-09-2025 for D/W i/d argument.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.